OP \$40.00 3109093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BH Management Services Inc.		03/08/2013	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BH Management Services, LLC
Street Address:	400 Locust Street
Internal Address:	Suite 790
City:	Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50309
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3109093	ВН

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: KentHerink@DavisBrownLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Herink

Address Line 1: 215 10th Street, Suite 1300
Address Line 2: The Davis Brown Tower
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Herink
SIGNATURE:	/kentaherink/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=BH Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BH Management Services Inc., a corporation having a primary address of 400 Locust Street, Suite 790, Des Moines, Iowa 50309, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date Registered
ВН	3,109,093	June 27, 2006
BH and Design	3,109,094	June 27, 2006

WHEREAS, BH Management Services, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, having a principal address of 400 Locust Street, Suite 790, Des Moines, Iowa 50309, is desirous of acquiring said registered United States trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BH Management Services Inc. hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to BH Management Services, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

BH Management Services Inc. authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by BH Management Services, LLC. BH Management Services Inc. shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the trademark is properly assigned to BH Management Services, LLC, or any assignee or successor thereto.

successor thereto.	
Signed this G day	of MArch, 2013
	Nicholas H. Roby, President
STATE OF IOWA)) SS.
COUNTY OF POLK)

Commission Number 772144
My Commission Expires
March 15, 2015

Notary Public In and for the State of Iowa
County of Polk

My commission expires:

3.15.19

#2296678